"Improve Life, Serve Community"



January 3rd, 2024

**RE: Youth Tour for Juniors** 

To Whom It May Concern:

Canadian Valley Electric Cooperative (CVEC) in Seminole is again a part of a long-standing and tradition-rich program hosted by the NRECA & Oklahoma Association of Electric Cooperatives known as Youth Tour. I have included information about the program for current high school students classified as juniors. Two students from the CVEC service territory will be selected for an all-expenses-paid, week-long trip to Washington D.C. from June  $14^{th}$ – 20th, 2024 – Students or Parents <u>DO NOT</u> have to be members of CVEC but must reside or attend a school in the CVEC geographical service territory.

Entry should include a completed application, a resume or list of activities & honors, and a short answer essay on the topic: *"If selected, what are you most excited to see, and what does it mean to you?"* 

> Please encourage all your students to submit their entries via mail or email to: Canadian Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. c/o Youth Tour Contest 11277 N Hwy. 99 Seminole, OK 74868 Email: kdennis@mycvec.coop

The entries must be received by 5pm Friday, February 23rd, 2023.

The students selected for an interview will be notified by Wednesday, March 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024, and must be available to attend a short daytime interview on Friday, March 15<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at CVEC Headquarters located at 11277 N. Hwy. 99. Seminole, OK. 74868. Please invite all current juniors (11<sup>th</sup> grade) to submit an entry.

Please forward this to the appropriate staff at your school and notify me directly of any personnel, address, or information changes. We hope your students will embrace this chance at the opportunity of a lifetime, and we thank you for aiding the process. If you have any questions, please contact me directly at kdennis@mycvec.coop or (405) 230-1421. Please also refer to our website under the Youth Programs tab for forms & information, and follow us on Facebook for information about the proceedings.

Sincerely,

Kaci Dennis - Communications Coordinator at CVEC

Canadian Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. 1277 N. Hwy 99 Seminole, OK 74868 405.382.3680 www.mycvec.coop



"Improve Life, Serve Community"

Canadian Valley Electric Cooperative, Inc. 1277 N. Hwy 99 Seminole, OK 74868 405.382.3680 www.mycvec.coop